PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2765193

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DEBBIE COLEMAN	03/07/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIEF POD INTERNATIONAL LLC		
Street Address:	1801 EAST CARNEGIE AVE.		
City:	SANTA ANA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92705		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29482832
Application Number:	29482834
Application Number:	29482835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)622-7485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-8484

Email: patent@millernash.com
Correspondent Name: CHANDRA E. EIDT

Address Line 1:601 UNION STREET, SUITE 4400Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231420-0020/21/22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANDRA E. EIDT
SIGNATURE:	/Chandra E. Eidt/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment - Cases#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Cases#page2.tif

PATENT 502718589 REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND DESIGN RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Debbie Coleman (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the inventor of certain new and useful inventions and designs ("the Inventions") listed below, and for which certain U.S. design patent applications (the "Patent Applications") were filed on the date(s) noted below.

- 1) "CASE" filed on February 21, 2014, as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/482,832;
- 2) "CASE" filed on February 21, 2014, as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/482,834; and
- 3) "CASE" filed on February 21, 2014, as U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/482,835.

WHEREAS, Relief Pod International LLC, a California limited liability company, having an address of 1801 East Carnegie Ave., Santa Ana, California 92705 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, to any application for Letters Patent or Patents of the United States, including the Patent Applications, any and all related, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reexamined patents or other applications and/or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, and to any related United States or foreign application for industrial design registration, product configuration, copyright, trademark or other form of design protection to be obtained therefore and thereon together with all rights and causes of action pertaining thereto (the "Patent and Design Rights"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date of the assignment referenced below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Patent and Design Rights, including the right to file foreign applications and registrations directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and, to the extent applicable, to claim priority rights deriving from any Patent and Design Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any application for Letters Patent or Patents and any other application and registration, United States or foreign, on which the Inventions are granted as fully, exclusively and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR agrees to assist, cooperate, and execute all instruments and documents required for the protection of the Inventions by application for Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, and to any related United States or foreign application for industrial design registration, copyright, product configuration marks or other form of design protection for any proceedings regarding the Inventions, or for the purpose of protecting title to the Inventions or Letters Patent or Patents therefore.

PATENT REEL: 032418 FRAME: 0573

below:	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, AS	SIGNOR has	signed h	ier name oi	the date	indicated
_ Ca	Effective this <u>1</u> lifornia	day of <i>_Marca</i> (state).	/_, 2014 at_	San	ta Ana		, (city)
			Signature	hi d	flea		·····
			Debbie Cole Printed Nam			***************************************	***************************************